

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24342-24343/2012

JYOTI DUA & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S.S.S.B. & ORS. & ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24654 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25170 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Petitioner-In-Person  
Mr M Rais Farooqui, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24342-24343/2012

It appears that the ld. Advocate, Mr P.Parmeswaran has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 24342/2012 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) no. 24343/2012 without clarifying as to for which respondent they are appearing. Office objection be rectified by next date.

Remaining duly represented respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

-2-

Item No.44

SLP(C) NO.24654/2012

Fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 through dasti as prayed for. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.25170/2012

It appears that on behalf of respondent No.2, the ld. Counsel, Mr P Parmeswaran has filed vakalatnama without obtaining no objection from the erstwhile counsel. Office objection be rectified by next date.

Four weeks' time is granted to the duly represented respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.3.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

