

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24342-24343/2012

JYOTI DUA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S.S.S.B. & ORS. & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24654 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25170 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5534 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 21/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. S.A.A. Abdi, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No(s).24342-24343/2012

On the last date also, the learned Advocates, appearing on behalf of Mr. P. Parmeswaran and Mr. Praveen

Item No.49

-2-

Swarup, Advocates-on-Record were directed by this Court to settle the controversy, on whose behalf they are appearing in this group of matters.

Necessary clarification be submitted before the Registry by the next date so as to facilitate this court to pass further necessary orders.

The duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 24654 of 2012

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.5 to 7 do not wish to file any counter affidavit on record.

The remaining respondents are duly served but no one has put appearance on their behalf.

Further necessary orders shall be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 25170 of 2012

On the last date also, the learned Advocates, appearing on behalf of Mr. P. Parmeswaran and Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocates-on-Record were directed by this Court to settle the controversy, on whose behalf they are appearing in this matter.

The duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 5534 of 2013

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 8 is awaited.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 on furnishing his fresh and correct address through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service.

List all the matters again on 30.4.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd