

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24342-24343/2012

JYOTI DUA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S.S.S.B. & ORS. & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24654 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25170 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5534 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Petitioner-In-Person
Ms Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.
Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms D Geetha, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24342-24343/2012

On perusal of the record it appears that vide letters dated 13/2/2013 and 20/3/2013 at Flag A and B, it has been clarified that North Delhi Municipal Corporation is being represented by the ld. Advocate, Mr Ajay Bansal appearing on behalf of Mr Praveen Swarup, Advocate-on-record and south Delhi Municipal Corporation is being represented by the ld. Adv

-2-

Item No.41

Mr Sanjiv Sen appearing on behalf of Mr P Parmeshvaran, Advocate-on-record.

Requisite vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit be filed on record by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Registry to verify the position and submit proper report by next date.

SLP(C) NO.24654/2012

On perusal of the record it appears that vide letters dated 13/2/2013 and 20/3/2013 at Flag A and B, it has been clarified that North Delhi Municipal Corporation is being represented by the ld. Advocate, Mr Ajay Bansal appearing on behalf of Mr Praveen Swarup, Advocate-on-record and south Delhi Municipal Corporation is being represented by the ld. Advocate, Mr Sanjiv Sen appearing on behalf of Mr P Parmeshvaran, Advocate-on-record.

Requisite vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit be filed on record by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Remaining duly represented respondents are also granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.25170/2012

On perusal of the record it appears that vide letters dated 13/2/2013 and 20/3/2013 at Flag A and B, it has been clarified that North Delhi Municipal Corporation is being represented by the ld. Advocate, Mr Ajay Bansal appearing on behalf of Mr Praveen Swarup, Advocate-on-record and south Delhi Municipal Corporation is being represented by the ld. Advocate, Mr Sanjiv Sen appearing on behalf of Mr P Parmeshvaran, Advocate-on-record.

-3-

Item No.41

Requisite vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit be filed on record by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Office report indicates that counter affidavit has been already filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Registry to verify, ascertain the position, get the proper vakalatnama on record by next date.

SLP(C) NO.5534/2013

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1,3 to 5 and 8 by dasti as prayed.

Notices be re issued to respondent No.2 on furnishing his fresh and correct address. Dasti allowed. Remaining duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 12.7.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj