

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24342-24343/2012

JYOTI DUA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S.S.S.B. & ORS. & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24654 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25170 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5534 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Petitioner-In-Person
Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.
Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aamir Naseem, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Item No.43

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No.24342/2012 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.24343/2012 (common) are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.24654/2012

The duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.25170/2012

Petitioner-in-person is present.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 to serve the copy of the counter affidavit on the petitioner-in-person and file the necessary proof

on record within a week.

Respondent No.2 is granted three weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos.3 to 8 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.5534/2013

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.43

-3-

Respondent Nos.3 to 8 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 20.9.2013.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd