

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24342-24343/2012

JYOTI DUA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S.S.S.B. & ORS. & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24654 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25170 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5534 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.24342-24343/2012

In SLP(C) No.24342/2012, there are seven respondents while in SLP(C) No.24343/2012, there are five respondents.

Item No.45

-2-

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.24342/2012 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.24343/2012 has been filed by the learned Advocate, Mr.D.S.Mahra and counter affidavit has been also filed.

So far as the remaining duly represented respondents are concerned, they have failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Some of the respondents in both the matters are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 24654 of 2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos.3 to 8 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 25170 of 2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has already

come on record.

Respondent Nos.3 to 8 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Item No.45

-3-

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 5534 of 2013

Respondent No.1 is granted three weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos.3 to 8 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 30.10.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

rd