

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5534/2013

SARIKA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DSSSB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv
Mr Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete.

Registry to take note accordingly and process the matter for listing as and when other connected matters would become ready.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj