

ITEM NO. 52

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24342-24343/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2012
in WP No. 8572/2011,23/04/2012 in WP No. 8147/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

JYOTI DUA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S.S.S.B. & ORS. & ETC. ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) No. 24654 of 2012
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 25170 of 2012
(With appln. For permission to appear and argue in person and
office report)

SLP(C) No. 5534 of 2013
(With office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv.

Mr. M.Rais Farooqui, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Rajan K.Choursia, Adv.

Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.07.05
07:07:17 ALMT
Reason:

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

2

Mr.Vinay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Gupta, adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master