

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for

Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).24342-24343/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2012
in WP No. 8572/2011,23/04/2012 in WP No. 8147/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

JYOTI DUA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S.S.S.B. & ORS. & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 24654/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25170/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5534/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

(SLP 24342-343/12)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

(SLP 24654/12)

Mr. Arvind Kmar Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Rais Farooqui,Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.

Ms. Sweta Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Mayank Singh Chauhan,Adv.

(SLP 25170/12)

Petitioner-in-person

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(SLP 5534/13)

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.02.17

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy,Adv.

17:02:49 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Kath, Adv.
Mr. Umang Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. R.S. Suri, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, today submits, on instruction, that the respondents are not agreeable to appointing the petitioners as teachers although the matter had remained under consideration for a considerable period.

Post for hearing finally on Tuesday, the 17th March, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER